TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital Sports & Entertainment Inc.		04/12/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FMP Agency Services , LLC	
Street Address:	21 Custom House St., 10th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3100248	B BINGHAMTON SENATORS
Registration Number:	3100247	BINGHAMTON SENATORS
Registration Number:	3525173	
Registration Number:	3525172	
Registration Number:	1959122	OTTAWA SENATORS
Registration Number:	1816186	OTTAWA SENATORS
Registration Number:	1906587	OTTAWA-SENATORS
Registration Number:	1912770	OTTAWA - SENATORS
Registration Number:	3528511	
Registration Number:	2041529	SENATORS
Registration Number:	2242808	
Registration Number:	2076154	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7804217951

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 780-917-5242

Email: cunninghamk@bennettjones.com

Bennett Jones LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 3200 Telus House, 10020-100 Street Address Line 4: Edmonton, AB, CANADA T5J 0N3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70699-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberley Cunningham
Signature:	/Kimberley Cunningham/
Date:	07/03/2013

Total Attachments: 7

source=Capital Sports Security Interest#page1.tif source=Capital Sports Security Interest#page2.tif source=Capital Sports Security Interest#page3.tif source=Capital Sports Security Interest#page4.tif source=Capital Sports Security Interest#page5.tif source=Capital Sports Security Interest#page6.tif

source=Capital Sports Security Interest#page7.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND/OR COPYRIGHTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that p	ursuant to the Grant of Securit	
Property dated as of the 12th of		as the same may be amended,
modified, extended or restated f between, <i>inter alia</i> , Capital Sp		
"Grantor") and FMP Agency		
benefit of itself and the other S		
Agreement dated April	124, 2013 among th	
purchasers from time to time pa		-
has granted to the Agent a contin	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	_ /·
intellectual property, including		
registrations and/or applicati	ons and the copyright registr	ations and/or applications, as
applicable, shown below:		
	<u>PATENTS</u>	
	United States:	
Patent No.	Description of Patent Item	Date of Patent
None.		
rione.		
	PATENT APPLICATIONS	
	United States:	
Patent	Description of Patent	Date of Patent
Applications No.	Applied For	Applications

None.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

United States:

Trademark Reg. No.	Name or Mark	USPTO Registration Date
3100248	B BINGHAMTON SENATORS & Design	6/6/2006
	B	
3100247	BINGHAMTON SENATORS & Design	6/6/2006
	QUITO:	
3525173	FORWARD FACING SENATOR LOGO (2007)	10/28/2008
3525172	FORWARD FACING SENATOR LOGO (2007)	10/28/2008
1959122	OTTAWA SENATORS	2/27/1996

Renewed: 2/27/2006 1816186 OTTAWA SENATORS 1/11/1994 Renewed: 8/23/2004 1906587 OTTAWA SENATORS & Design Renewed: 7/18/1995 Renewed: 7/18/2005 Renewed: 8/15/1995 Renewed: 8/10/2005 Renewed: 8/10/2005	Trademark Reg. No.	Name or Mark	USPTO Registration Date
2/27/2006			,
1816186 OTTAWA SENATORS Renewed: 8/23/2004 1906587 OTTAWA SENATORS & Design Renewed: 7/18/1995 Renewed: 7/18/2005 OTTAWA SENATORS & Design 8/15/1995 Renewed: 8/10/2005			Renewed:
Renewed: 8/23/2004 1906587 OTTAWA SENATORS & Design Renewed: 7/18/2005 Renewed: 7/18/2005 OTTAWA SENATORS & Design 8/15/1995 Renewed: 8/10/2005			
8/23/2004 1906587 OTTAWA SENATORS & Design Renewed: 7/18/2005 OTTAWA SENATORS & Design 8/15/1995 Renewed: 8/10/2005	1816186	OTTAWA SENATORS	1/11/1994
8/23/2004 1906587 OTTAWA SENATORS & Design Renewed: 7/18/2005 OTTAWA SENATORS & Design 8/15/1995 Renewed: 8/10/2005			Renewed:
1906587 OTTAWA SENATORS & Design Renewed: 7/18/2005 OTTAWA SENATORS & Design 8/15/1995 Renewed: 8/10/2005			
Renewed: 7/18/2005 1912770 OTTAWA SENATORS & Design Renewed: 8/15/1995 Renewed: 8/10/2005	100/505	OTTAWA SENATORS & Design	
Renewed: 8/10/2005	1906587	197	Renewed: 7/18/2005
Renewed: 8/10/2005		SERVATOR STATE OF THE PARTY OF	
Renewed: 8/10/2005	1912770	OTTAWA SENATORS & Design	8/15/1995
	1712/70		Renewed:
3528511 Senator Profile Logo (2007) 11/4/2008			
3528511 Senator Profile Logo (2007) 11/4/2008		SENIS	
	3528511	Senator Profile Logo (2007)	11/4/2008
2041529 SENATORS 3/4/1997	2041520	SENATORS	3/4/1997
Renewed: 3/4/2007	2041329	SENATORS	
2242808 SENATOR & Design 5/4/1999	2242808	SENATOR & Design	5/4/1999
2076154 SENATOR & Design 7/1/1997	2076154	SENATOR & Design	7/1/1997
Renewed:	2070134		Renewed:
5/26/2007			

Trademark Reg. No.	Name or Mark	USPTO Registration Date

·	TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS	
	United States:	
Trademark Application Serial No.	Name or Mark Applied For	USPTO Filing Date
None.		
	COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS	
	United States:	
Copyright No.	Description of Copyright	Date of Copyright
None.		

COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

United States:

Copyright Applications No.

Description of Copyright
Applied For
Applications
Applications

None.

The Grantor and the Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications, the trademark registrations and/or applications and the copyright registrations and/or applications, as applicable, (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the IP Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment or licence of any of the patents and patent applications, the

trademark registrations and trademark applications and the copyright registrations and copyright applications, as applicable.

[NEXT PAGE IS THE SIGNATURE PAGE]

We respectfully request recordal of this Notice of Security Interest against such patents and patent applications, trademark registrations and/or applications and the copyright registrations and/or applications, as applicable, and that a notation be made on the file of each of the applications/registrations described herein that a security interest in same has been given in favour of the Agent.

Very truly yours, CAPITAL SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT INC. an Ontario corporation

Per:

Name: Erin Crowc

Title: Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FMP AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as Agent

Per:

Name: Title:

We respectfully request recordal of this Notice of Security Interest against such patents and patent applications, trademark registrations and/or applications and the copyright registrations and/or applications, as applicable, and that a notation be made on the file of each of the applications/registrations described herein that a security interest in same has been given in favour of the Agent.

Very truly yours, CAPITAL SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT INC. an Ontario corporation

Per:		
	Name:	
	Title:	

Acknowledged and Accepted;

FMP AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as Agon

Per:

Name: Eric Ron off

IP Notice - Capital Sports & Entertainment Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005064 FRAME: 0273

RECORDED: 07/04/2013